	05-0	05-2003
APR 2 9 200	Form PTO-1595 R Gene No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Jeb settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
A BADEMARK	1. Name of conveying party(ies): James SAMSOONDAR Bronislaw BEDNAR Ramuald PAWLUCZYK Borge PETERSEN 4.29.05 Theodore E. CADELL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Other	Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA N2L 5Z4
	04/11/2003 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/958,933	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMA</li> </ol>	
	Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
/	Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-3693	FEE TRANSMITTAL SHEET FILED HEREWITH
05/02/200	3 DBYRNE 00000065 501710 09958933 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:802	Mail documents to be recorded	With required cover sheet information to:
		nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE: James SAMSOONDAR whose complete address is 40 Hilborn Avenue, Cambridge, Ontario N1T 1M7, Canada; Ramuald PAWLUCZYK whose complete address is 280 Golf Course Road, Conestogo, Ontario, N0B 1N0, Canada; Borge PETERSEN whose complete address is 44 Cedar Waxwing Drive, Elmira, Ontario, N3B 1E6, Canada; Theodore E. CADELL whose complete address is 13 Elgin Street, Conestogo, Ontario, N0B 1N0, Canada; Bronislaw BEDNARZ whose complete address is 832 Royal York Road, Toronto, Ontario M8Y 2T9, Canada (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled Method and Apparatus for Rapid Measurement of HBA1C, as fully described and claimed in United States application 09/958,933 filed on October 16, 2001, for which applications for Letters Patents have been made and

WHEREAS, **CME Telemetrix Inc.**, having a place of business at 560 Parkside Drive Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5Z4, Canada, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents related to this invention that may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents related to this invention which may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Lage 1 of 4 Method and Apportus for Rapid April 11, 2003 DP Massare ment of MBATC

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in Canada, the United States and elsewhere to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

Further, WE agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, at assignee's expense, at any time now or in the future, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

\_\_\_\_\_ ames SAMSOONDAR

WITNESS:

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me personally appeared the above named **James SAMSOONDAR**, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Saren 31. Crouse

Puge 2 of 4 Method and Approvatus for Rapid Measurement of HBAIC April 11, 2003 R. P.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ <u> April</u>, 2003.

Ramuald PAWLVCZYK

WITNESS:

\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me personally On this // day of April appeared the above named Ramuald PAWLUCZYK, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



\*\*\*\*\*

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment this \_//\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ <u>APRIL</u>, 2003.

Barge Kuthine\_\_\_\_\_ Borge PETERSEN

WITNESS:

On this <u>/1</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared the above named Borge PETERSEN, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

fra de C

Pinge 3 af 4 method and Approvatus for Rapid Measurement of HBAIC April 11, 2003 R.P.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment this $\underline{//k}$ day of $\underline{//k}$			
Medore E. Casell			
Theodore E. CADELL			
WITNESS:			
$\Delta \sim c$			
On this _/ day of, 2003, before me personally			
appeared the above named Theodore E. CADELL, to me known and known by me to be the			
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to			
be his own free act and deed.			
$1 \neq \mathbb{C}$			
****			
In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment this day of			
<u> </u>			
Bot			
Bronislaw BEDNARZ			
WITNESS:			
On this day of April, 2003, before me personally			
,			
appeared the above named <b>Bronislaw BEDNARZ</b> , to me known and known by me to be the			
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to			
be his own free act and deed.			
Tage 4 04 4 Rethod and Apparetus			
for hayna masurement of HBA1C			
Page 4 of 4 Method and Apparetus for Rospid Masurement of MBA1C April 11, 2003 D.P.			